
Intelligent Facility & Security Systems and Solutions
(Statewide)

Award Document 
{Revised / Updated}

Contract Period:   August 27, 2019 – August 26, 2024

Contract Updates 
Group:  77201  Award:  23150   
                                (Replaces Award: 20191)  

Contractor Information Use of Contracts:  All State Agencies and Non-State Agencies

Contract Modification Documents Contact Person:  Michael DeCicco 
Telephone :  (518) 474-3562 

Project Checklist Email:   OGS.sm.SST_security@ogs.ny.gov

How To Use 
Contract Issued:    August 27, 2019
Contract Updated: April 09, 2024             

Historical Details  
Solicitation Files  
Customer Service   
Description:
This Award is to provide Intelligent Facility & Security Systems and Solutions throughout the State. This
contract makes use of a regional approach, with New York State being divided into nine (9) Regions. This
contract has two (2) Lots: Lot 1 for Equipment Only, and Lot 2 for Systems & Solutions (Equipment,
Installation, Integration, and Maintenance). To obtain Equipment and Services under This Award,
Authorized Users should review the "How-to-Use" guide that is part of this Award.

This Contract Award Notification contains MWBE goals of 15% MBE and 15% WBE. SDVOB Goals of
6%.
NYS Office of General Services (OGS) Contract Notifications: 
If you would like to receive contract notifications and updates for this Award (or any other NYS OGS
Centralized Contract), you can register for the Purchaser Notification Service (PNS) at
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/pns/
Be certain to select the Product and/or Services Classification Codes that fit your interests when
registering. The Classification Code(s) for this Award can be located under the title of the Award on the
document linked from "Award Document" above.

Install Free Adobe Acrobat Reader for PDF Documents
The above PDF files are available in text by calling Customer Services at (518) 474-6717.

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/snt/awardnotes/7720123150ra.pdf
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/snt/awardnotes/7720123150pm.pdf
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/snt/awardnotes/7720123150ContractorPage.pdf
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/snt/awardnotes/7720123150ContractSpecifics.pdf
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/snt/awardnotes/7720123150ProjectChecklist.xlsx
mailto:%20OGS.sm.SST_security@ogs.ny.gov
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/snt/awardnotes/7720123150HowToUse.pdf
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/snt/awardnotes/7720123150History.pdf
https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement/bid-document-files-intelligent-facility-and-security-systems-and-solutions-statewide
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/snt/awardnotes/customer.htm
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/pns/
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/asp/readers/adobedownload.asp

